

Broadwater County Commissioners

Mike Delger ~ Darrel Folkvord ~ Debi Randolph

515 Broadway St. • Townsend, MT 59644 • <u>commissioners@co.broadwater.mt.us</u>

January 25, 2021

The Broadwater County Courthouse and all Broadwater County buildings are open to provide all services. However, a face mask or face covering is required to enter all Broadwater County buildings to provide for the safety and protection of our employees and prevent an unnecessary closer and loss of services. Email, phone and mail correspondence is still encouraged to conduct business if possible to reduce traffic in the Courthouse. Per the Governor's Executive Order 2-2021, a face covering that covers the mouth and nose shall be worn at all times in indoor spaces open to the public.

We appreciate your patience and understanding during this challenging time. Please use the contact list below to call or email the office you have business with if you have questions.

County Attorney- 266-9226- <u>cswanson@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> County Commissioners- Debi Randolph 980-2050, Darrel Folkvord- 980-1213, Mike Delger 521-0834-<u>commissioners@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> DES- 266-9250- <u>bwillis@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> District Court- 266-9236- <u>whornsveld@mt.gov</u> Justice of the Peace- <u>kflynn3@mt.gov</u> GIS-Planning- 266-9211- <u>planning@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> Sanitarian- 266-9209- <u>sanitarian@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> Sheriffs Dept-266-3441-Treasurer/Clerk and Recorder- 266-3445/266-3443- <u>treas@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> <u>dellis@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> *Sroadwater County Commissioners*

Sincerely,

Mike Delger, ChairDarrel FolkvordBroadwater County Board of County Commissioners

Debi Randolph

Debi Randolph Commissioner, District 1 <u>drandolph@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> 406.980.2050 Mike Delger Commissioner, District 2 <u>mikedelger@outlook.com</u> 406.521.0834 Darrel Folkvord Commissioner, District 3 <u>dfolkvord@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> 406.980.1213